Senate Bill 605

Published December 2, 1965.

## CHAPTER 398

AN ACT to amend 20.420 (2) (w), of the statutes, as revised by chapter 396, laws of 1965 (Senate Bill 477), relating to the appropriation for 1966-67 to the highway commission for institution roads.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The appropriation in section 20.420 (2) (w), as affected by the laws of 1965, is increased by \$40,000 for the fiscal year 1966-67 for the purpose specified in section 84.27, of the statutes, pertaining to institution roads.

SECTION 2. 20.420 (2) (w) as revised by chapter 396, laws of 1965 (Senate Bill 477), is amended to read:

20.420 (2) (w) Not to exceed \$100,000 for the fiscal year 1965-66 and \$140,000 for the fiscal year 1966-67, for the purposes specified in s. 84.27.

Approved November 23, 1965.